DUMP TRAILER P-516/3S

ey B VA
.....

7N

[

L

/

AN &
s A
/ ﬂ
/ @ \



Chad
Sticky Note
USE PART NUMBER 110-11404


E

‘DUMP TRAILER P-516/3S (cont'd)

REF.

OO~ D WZN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
o
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
B 48
49

PART #

51438
5140
5140
Std.
51439

4 2
150-00311

Std.
110-00011
51441

514

110-002
Std.
51476
51507
. 515673
51477
R-1586
PN-11L15
51506
51478
51479
51480
51481
51482
120-00681
. Std.
51577
110-03901
51584-G
51583
Std.

110-03891.

51436
110-03902
51435
110-07801
110-07811
110-07821
51474
Std.
51434
51521
51584-D

© Std.
160-04011
110-07831
Std.
190-02151

DESCRIPTION ' ‘ QTY
01 YU T TR U OO PP U PP PP I PUPRP PP SSPRP PO 1
LEft tANAEIM fTAIME ..eeeeeeeveceee e sttt e ercesbe e s it shbesbe s esse s sbr e et e st st e ettt aaes s shansanssan s e e 1
Left tandem @SSEMDIY .........cviveerrer e 1
Brass bushing 174" i.d. X 2" 0.d. X 2" Ig vovveiieiiiiiinsii errreseren e 4
Grease fitting ¥4"-28 Straight ...........cccoeiiiimmmmn 7
Right tandem frame ..........covereiie 1
Axle 2" @ (Welded) ..o rerveeverirrieneeens A
Bolt 1/2" NC x 3" Ig + nylon I0CKnUt ..ot 11
o IR (o] R =11 (=141 ITUUTR VOO SO PP PO PP PI S SPPIS TR SIPIPPD 2
Hub # H-5000 complete (see details page 20) ......cccovvviniiininii s 4
Right tandem asSeMDBIY ..........ccouriimimiini e 1
0] (o 11 o = 1= 12 1 IR OO TR U O OO P PSP PO PU PP PP PPN PPN s 1
Bolt %" NC x 1% Ig + nylon I0CKNUE ......coccviiiiiii e 16
Cylinder gimbal ............... ST OO P PR PP S I SISO RS 1
PIVOL PIBLE «...v.vevevei ettt 2
Metric bolt 8 X 20 X 1.25 MM ..cvviiiieereeiiiiit it e BUTTURR 4
Retaining plate for cylinder gimbal........c..c.cooeeeinns ST TP PP PR OOPERRRPPR 2
RIM 15" X 8" = B HOIES eveereeerrieeeieee e eie vt ettans e eee s e e sstsrae s saa e ar g sa e e e ettt b s r b s e e sra s s s 4
Tire 11015 = 8 Ply With tUDE ....c.eoueicriiiiiiii i L4
EIDOW (SWIVEL) G455-BX8 ....c..cueieiiririitrriniisiisc s 1
Telescopic cylinder 5 sections (see details page 21) ..o 1
Repair kit for cylinder N0. 51478 ... 1
RELAINING FINQ ..ottt et bbb g et
Locking segments for ball-joint Ln,ﬂ"\aMSWZO(Jf“ ..... 94 .......................... 2
Ball joint Seat (WEIdEA) .......c.ccvoveriiiiiieeie i e 1
Rear panel with grain 00T ...........cooiiiiiiier i e opt
HIECh PIN ClP 5/32" .ot 2
Pin for pIatformm PIVOL ........oveuee ittt 2
RiIght rear Stake ........ccccovvereecriiiiiiene e ettt e ettt eeariaerriesaaasinerernareraaran 1
Side panel 10ck (L.H.) (Welded) .....oovvimieicec i 2
Ring for side panel 10Ck (Welded) .........co.oiiiiirnriinii 4
Bolt 3/4" NC x 4 1/2" Ig + nylon [oCKNULE ......ciovviieiiiiiie s 2
StANAArd FEAM PANEI .......ovvivetereeeteiet it 1
PIN VA" 8 X 1 37/B4™ IQ 1.veeeieeeeteeetees ettt et e 1
Iy R =T L 2= L= DT EOT T OO U T PO PP PT RS S PR TP 1
ClEVIS 14" = 20 NF F MU 1.eivve e itee et eieeessceresieesse s resseeetessrnsans e saa e s s sane s s as s e srne st e s n e re s 1
Rod 4" fOr rear PANEIIOCK .....covivvviveieriiiiiieii s 1
SHAR PANE ...veeretivee sttt e 2
FTOME PANE ...ttt st s e aes e eh et s e 1
=Pt 1 OO O SO O OSSP PP PP AP IR PPISLLLI 1
Spacer33/64" d.i. X 27/32" d.€. X 1/2" 1Q.cveveeiiiiii i 2
Bolt 72" NC x 1" Ig + flat washer & I0CK Washer .........coovveniiis 2
Pin 12" X 14" 19 .o eeereeereeeetetesitenerabEenre o reeesreereteabaenaeeaneeaan 1
Lever for rear panel locking MEeChaniSM ........ccoveirninriiii i 1
Side panel lock (R.H.) (WeIded) ........covieremneeiiniiniinii s 2
‘Bolt 7/16" NC x 3 1/2" Ig + nylon [oCKNUE ..o .4
SAFBLY SUPPOM -ttt s 1
Safety SUPPOTt Dracket ......... ..o 1
Bolt 5/8" NC x 1%4" Ig + nylon locknut ... reeeeeer e erareeeanreeenn 1
HOSE 3/8" X 156" Ig .vurvuevseissiiseisereeieri e e

-17 -

% /’(ﬁf Zﬂc‘?? 7 Jo b e 5/¢9s (/ﬂLM’) /’0/73/ /e /’é)é?mxky :

/’/”3 /féz’xa/;’z;/



Chad
Sticky Note
USE 110-11404

Chad
Sticky Note
USE 110-11404


DUMP TRAILER P-516/3S (cont'd)-

REF.

50
51
52
53
54
55
56

PART #

Std.
51410
51409
51458

Std.
51466
51469

*NI = Not illustrated

DESCRIPTION : . _ QTY
Bolt 5/8" NC x 312" Ig + nylon [0CKNUL ....c..oviiiieiiiiec e s 1
RING o oveeteete ettt eee et engeseenensenenst et sabe st sssse e e s bt b eb e b e b e b e o b e b e b es e e s b e s e b b s nRene e e 1
Swivel hiteh Al e 1
Jack Mounting Plate......ovverice e 2
Bolt 7/168" NC x 1 1/4" Ig + nylon [0CKNUL .........ccoviiiciiiiiiiici e 8 .
PN FOF JACK vcvv vttt s e b s SRR 1
Jack PC-3012 (see detail page 24) ... 1

-18 -




HUB H5000 509/ | -

. REF. PART# DESCRIPTION
1 Std.  COHET PN 5/32" X 1 /2" .ot eee e s e eeee e es oo
2 51417 DUSECAP 2.570" @ ooveirieieoreie et ettt ettt ettt et e et et esseeseersessesresresressaens
3 51442  Castle NUE 7/8" NF ..ottt ettt et vt e e s e s e et ereesaeereereeseen
4 - Std. Flat Washer 778" ...ttt et e e e e
5 51416 Roller bearing Timken: cone no. 4T-LIMABSAB ..........ocvcciieeieeeeeeee e eeer e s see e
6 51415  Roller bearing Timken: cup N0. 4T-LMA48510 ........coovirieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo
7 51418 RIM SCIEW 918" ..ttt e s et e s e s e e es e e
8 51414 HUb ONlY HB000 ..ottt sttt e eeeeeneee st eeeanis
9 51413 Roller bearing Timken: cup no. 4T-LMB0301T .......ovoiiiiieiceeceeeeeeeeeeeeee e
10 51412  Roller bearing Timken: cone no. 4T-LMB03049 ........c.ccoooeeorieeereee o eeeeeeeseesresereseeas
11 51443 00l 522l N0, CR20D044 ..ottt et e e e e et e st e eesseere e et enaeenioes

-20-




. TELESCOPIC CYLINDER # 51478

REF, PART #

1 51482
2 Std.
3 51481
4 51480
5 51586
6 51487
7 51489
NI* 51488
NI* - 51589

*NI= Not illustrated

SN \\\m_\ ey E
2277

M~
o

|

A

/277

/\'R /7.
[N

NN
¥

"/

T7 77777872777 77772727

SSIY

DESCRIPTION QTY
Ball joint seat (Welded) .........cccoiiiiiiiii e 1
Grease fitting 1/4"-28 Straight ..........cooieio e 1
Locking segments for ball-joint 2 7/8" ........ccvvvoe et 1
Retaining fing 2 5/8" INE. .....viveveeieecieeierereeeee e ier e e 1
07e] 411 To1 (o] S S OO P TSP PTO TP PRRRO I 1
Piston with ball .......ccooviere e veee e rare e areesebee st e enne 1
Threaded cyliNderbase .......cccovve it ettt e e —a e aan 1
Repair kit for cylinder ..........ccoevevviveenenes OO PO U OISO PPEPPPOT _ ;l

SEal Kit fOr COMMBCION .ottt eere et s et e tab s carnaseaaaaaans

* Some parts might not be available separately.

-21-




VPOWER PACK # 613-00000

\O/UT:JST PO —BATTERY
174 NPTF T

Iy
ngg;él
b

|
|
5

174 NPTF.

-23.




POWER PACK # 613-00000 (cont'd)-

REF. PART# DESCRIPTION . QTY
1 51537  Bracket assembly with mounting plate and start switch ..o 1
2 51538  Bracket assembly with mounting plate ...........ccccii 1
3 51539  Bracket assembly ORIy ... e 1
4 B1540  TOSION SPIING oeviviiveiiees it eriase et et reeine e cir s sbi st s r b e e b e b e b e b ess b ans e b en s s b ereae 1
5 51541 BIOCK vttt ettt ettt ettt et ettt et e et ab ettt et bt eht e he e st n ket et ane e rb e 1

12 B1542  SEAM SWItCR c.oevviiiiiiie et ettt 1
15 51543  Pump assembly (gear code 05) ...t 1
16 51544  Industrial 0-ring (3 5/8" X 3 7/8" X 1/8") ...ccviiviiiiiiiiiiii 1
17 B1545  PIUNGET c..veveicieeiiieeis ettt ittt PSRRI 1
18 51546  Main ChHECK VAIVE ...c.ooiiiiiiiiei ettt a e 1
19 51547  Seal and GAasKEeE .......occiiiiiie e 1
20 51548  Descending ChECK VAIVE ........cocoviriciiint ittt 1
21 B1B49  REHEIFVAIVE ..ooioeeiiier ettt et e e a e 1
22 51550  EIECHHC MOOT 12V DC oottt a b s 1
23 51551 Ball DEAING ..ottt bbb 1
24 StA,  NUESIB 24 oot r bttt e st s e 1
25 Std.  LOCK WASHET B/18" ..ottt ettt s e 1
26 © Std. Star washer 1/4" ..o, PR OO PP PP 4
27 Std. LOCK WASNET /4" oottt b ee s et 2
28 Std.  BOM 1/4™20 X B /2" oot 2
34 515652 1110 U TP TR TSP RO TP PP SRRPRTO 1
35 51553  Filter (suction tube) 3/8" NPT 90° ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie i 1
37 51554  ReEtUIN HUDE 178" oot s e bbb s n s s 1
39 51555 Reservoir 6%" x 7" x 15", 510 N2 USable ......oovviieiiiiiiiic 1
40 BABEB  VBNE PIUG c.vi ittt e bbb e 1
41 515657  Square head plug.......cccoocevvniiiiiiinnns e e a e e 1
42 Std. SCrEW 1024 X 3/8" ..o iieeee ettt et s ST 6
43 51558  Return tube (1/8 NPT) ..ottt 1
44 51559  Insulated cable with lugs 9" 8 QAUGE ........ccceivii it 1
45 Std. Flange hex. head screw (tap tite) 1/4"-20 X 5/8" ........ccccoiiiiiiiii 4

* Some parts might not be évailable separately.

-24-




